

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1877

Sponsor: SENATOR KEARNEY

Printer's No. 2528

1 Amend Bill, page 15, line 10, by striking out "municipal

2 corporation" and inserting

3 municipality

4 Amend Bill, page 16, line 12, by inserting after "pleas"

5 , or the Commonwealth Court under section 728 (relating to  
6 territory located in multiple counties),

7 Amend Bill, page 16, line 15, by striking out "who" and

8 inserting

9 . If the impacted territory is located in two or more  
10 counties, section 728 shall apply. If all of the impacted  
11 territory is located in one county, the commissioners shall

12 Amend Bill, page 16, line 18, by striking out "MUNICIPALITY"

13 and inserting

14 municipal corporation

15 Amend Bill, page 17, line 19, by inserting after "the" where

16 it occurs the first time

17 property and

18 Amend Bill, page 17, line 20, by striking out "MUNICIPALITY."

19 and inserting

20 municipalities. Notwithstanding the provisions of section  
21 725(e) (relating to adjustment of indebtedness), the court shall  
22 appoint three disinterested commissioners who are residents of  
23 this Commonwealth but are not residents of, or owners of real  
24 estate in, any impacted county.